
NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS and 
NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

Date of Test__

Property Name

MECHANICAL INTEGRITY TEST REPORT
(TAORU1C)

/1' ip ' (V______  Operator

/V£E>U # /

__________ API # 30-0 Z73</d
Location: Unit_ SecS^Twn^ (Rge $

Land Type:

State

Federal

Private_

Indian

Well Type:

Water Injection_____

Salt Water Disposal 

Gas Injection 

Producing Oil/Gas 

Pressure obervation

Temporarily Abandoned Well ( TA Expires:

Casing Pres. _____Q_
Bradenhead Pres. 0
Tubing Pres. fl
Int. Casing Pres.____Q_
Pressured annulus up to 5 V/

Tbg. SI Pres. ____________ Max. Inj. Pres.

Tbg. Inj. Pres.

_psi
for __mins. Test^a Lfailed

Oil Conservation Division * 1000 Rio Brazos Road * Aztec, New Mexico 87410 

Phone: (505) 334-6178 * Fax (505) 334-6170 * http://www.eninrd.state.nm us



Completions

DOCUMENT NUMBER CLASSIFICATION DOCUMENT LEVEL

GL-INTS-OEPS-L4-316

IViUSfU
Client

Operation

Rig

Weatherford

Injection Packer

Drake 30

SWD #1

Date: 11/5/2017

BHA no: 1

BHADesc: Hornet packer

Supervisor Jon Buck

SCOPE: This BHA Sheet will be completed by the Field Supervisor prior to running Fishing or Reentry equipment in the hole. At the end of the job this BHA Sheet will be uploaded to 

WPTS as an attachment

Item Tool Description Serial Number Top Conn.
Bottom
Conn.

MAX

OD
MIN ID Fish Neck Length

Acc.

Length
Comments

1 KB 13.00 13.00

2 DNut 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 0.60 13.60

3 1 Jt31/2IPCJ-55 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 Z90 29.82 43.42

4 3 1/2IPC pup 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 2.90 10.400 53.82

5 31/2 IPC pup 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 2.90 8.110 61.93

6 31/2 IPC pup 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 2.90 8.28 70.21

7 31/2 IPC pup 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 2.90 Z23 7Z44

8 252 Jts. 31/2IPCJ-55 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 2.90 7959.61 8032.05

9 9-chrome 2.813 X nipple 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 2.813 X 1.10 8033.15

10 L-10on/off tool 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.88 2.99 1.75 8034.90

11 9-chrome 2.813 X nipple 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 5.5/3.75 2.813X 1.10 8036.00

12 7" x 31/2 coated Hornet 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 6.00 2.92 7.90 8043.90

13 9-chrome 2.813 X nipple 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.88 2.813 X 1.10 8045.00

14 2jts31/2 IPC J-55 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 3.50 Z90 6Z76 8107.76

15 Centralized IPC 3 1/2 pup 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 6.00 2.90 6.21 8113.97

16 13-chrome WLRG 31/2 EUE 31/2 EUE 4.44 3.69 0.53 8114.50

17

18 Pick up for 45 k compression -4.00 8110.50

19

20 Set w/ 45k compression

| Tail @8110.5 |

Packer COE 3039

Bottom 116 are slim hole

BHA Weight

Weight below the Jars

Total BHA Length 53.82
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^idompany: B.,P, .AMERICA

Lease: SWD #1

Strapped : 3 1/2 IPC J-55

Pipetally

Date: 11/04/17

Page #: 1Kelly Bushing:

|| Description Of Tools JT.

NO.
1

2

3

4

5
6

7

8
9
10

Total

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.
21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

29
30

Length Total

ADD

Y/N
Y 32.56 412.56 Y 32.55 737.81 Y

KB 13.00 Y 32.52 445.08 Y 32.55 770.36 Y

D-NUT 0.60 31.50 152.57 Y 32.55 477.63 Y 32.56 802.92 Y

2.813X 1.10 32.40 184.97 Y 32.55 510.18 Y 32.53 835.45 Y

L-10 on/off 1.75 32.51 217.48 Y 32.44 542.62 Y 32.50 867.95 Y

2.813 X 1.10 32.43 249.91 Y 32.55 575.17 Y 32.54 900.49 Y

31/2x7 Hornet 7.90 32.51 282.42 Y 32.51 607.68 Y 32.42 932.91 Y

2 813 X 1.10 32.51 314.93 Y 32.49 640.17 ~Y~ 32.53 965.44 Y

2 JtS.31/2 63.12 32.52 347.45 Y 32.55 672.72 Y 32.40 997.84 Y

5 15/16 cent. 621 32.55 380.66 Y 32.54 705.26 Y 32.36 1030.20 Y

WLRG 0353 Total I Total

Landing pups 28.66 JT.

No.

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39
40

Total

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

No.

41

42

43

44

45
46

47
48

49
50

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

No.

51

52

53

54

55
56

57
58

59
60

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

Compression -4.00 32.56 1062.76 Y 32.51 1387.85 Y 30.53 1707.40 Y

32.53 1095.29 Y 32.50 1420.35 Y 32.54 1739.94 Y

32.38 1127.67 Y 32.48 1452.83 Y 32.58 1772.52 Y

32.53 1160.20 Y 32.47 1485.30 Y 32.54 1805.06 Y

32.52 1192.72 Y 32.41 1517.71 Y 32.40 1837.46 Y

32.56 1225.28 Y 32.53 1550.24 Y 32.34 1869.80 Y

32.56 1257.84 Y 32.51 1582.75 Y 32.48 1902.28 Y

Mm 116 are Sfim Hde 32.53 1290.37 Y 32.50 1615.25 Y 32.51 1934.79 Y
X I 32.46 1322.83 Y 30.48 1645.73 Y 32.41 1967.20 Y

Total BHA: 121.07

32.51 1355.34 Y 31.14 1676.87 Y 32.35 1999.55 Y
Total mtti | Total

___________JT.

NO.

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69
70

Total

Lenqth Total

ADD 

YIN
JT.

NO.

71
72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79
80

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.

81
82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89
90

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100

Length Total

ADD

Y/N
32.52 2032.07 Y 32.55 2356.86 Y 32.56 2681.75 Y 32.56 3006.86 Y
32.52 2064.59 Y 32.37 2389.23 Y 32.45 2714.20 Y 32.54 3039.40 Y

32.53 2097.12 Y 32.52 2421.75 Y 32.56 2746.76 Y 32.55 3071.95 Y
32.48 2129.60 Y 32.50 2454.25 Y 32.56 2779.32 Y 32.55 3104.50 Y
32.37 2161.97 Y 32.51 2486.76 Y 32.55 2811.87 Y 32.58 3137.08 Y
32.43 2194.40 Y 32.45 2519.21 Y 32.43 2844.30 Y 32.55 3169.63 Y
32.52 2226.92 Y 32.45 2551.66 Y 32.56 2876.86 Y 32.49 3202.12 Y
32.51 2259.43 Y 32.46 2584.12 Y 32.45 2909.31 Y 32.53 3234.65 Y
32.37 2291.80 Y 32.55 2616.67 Y 32.57 2941.88 Y 32.54 3267.19 Y
32.51 2324 31 Y 32.52 2649.19 Y 32.42 2974.30 Y 32.56 3299.77 Y

Total Total Total

JT.

NO.

101
102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109
110 

Total

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.

111
112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119
120

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.

121
122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129
130

Length Total

ADD

Y/N

JT.

NO.

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139
140

Length Total

ADD

Y/N
32.56 3332.33 Y 32.46 3656.26 Y 31.00 3973.81 Y 30.87 4284.20 Y
32.40 3364.73 Y 32.52 3688.78 Y 30.94 4004.75 Y 30.96 4315.16 Y
32.46 3397.19 Y 32.50 3721.28 Y 30.65 4035.40 Y 31.58 4346.74 Y
32.56 3429.75 Y 32.53 3753.81 Y 31.33 4066.73 Y 31.05 4377.79 Y
32.52 3462.27 Y 32.56 3786.37 Y 31.06 4097.79 Y 30.80 4408.59 Y
31.54 3493.81 Y 32.44 3818.81 Y 31.40 4129.19 Y 31.07 4439.66 Y
32.49 3526.30 Y 31.00 3849.81 Y 31.05 4160.24 Y 31.15 4470.81 Y
32.53 3558.83 Y 30.55 3880.36 Y 31.21 4191.45 Y 31.02 4501.83 Y
32.55 3591.38 Y 31.05 3911.41 Y 30.82 4222.27 Y 30.76 4532.59 Y
32.42 3623 80 Y 31.40 3942.81 Y 31.06 4253.33 Y "3TT5T 4563.66 Y

Total | | Total | | Total |
' H



omparty : B..P, .AMERICA 

Lease: SWD#1

^trapped: 3 1/2 IPC J-55

JT. ADD JT. ADD

NO. Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N
141 31.57 4595.23 Y 151 31.07 4905.84 Y
142 31.02 4626.25 Y 152 29.26 4935.10 Y

143 31.28 4657.53 Y 153 30.80 4965.90 Y

144 31.39 4688.92 Y 154 30.35 4996.25 Y

145 31.27 4720.19 Y 155 31.59 5027.84 Y

146 30.63 4750.82 Y 156 31.40 5059.24 Y

147 30.26 4781.08 Y 157 31.38 5090.62 Y

148 31.00 4812.08 Y 158 30.18 5120.80 Y
149 31.12 4843.20 Y 159 30.77 5151.57 Y
150 31.57 4874.77 Y 160 29.50 5181.07 Y

Total Total

JT. ADD JT. ADD

NO. Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N

181 30.80 5830.13 Y 191 31.02 6139.90 Y

182 31.17 5861.30 Y 192 31.06 6170.96 Y

183 30.92 5892.22 Y 193 31.02 6201.98 Y
184 31.56 5923.78 Y 194 31.00 6232.98 Y

185 31.20 5954.98 Y 195 30.00 6262.98 Y

186 30.74 5985.72 Y 196 30.35 6293.33 Y

187 31.23 6016.95 Y 197 30.24 6323.57 Y

188 31.10 6048.05 Y 198 31.02 6354.59 Y

189 31.03 6079.08 Y 199 30.97 6385.56 Y
190 29 80 6108.88 Y 200 30.44 6416.00 Y

Total Total

JT. ADD JT. ADD

NO. Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N

221 31.22 7061.51 Y 231 30.50 7370.66 Y

222 30.58 7092.09 Y 232 31.41 7402.07 Y

223 30.95 7123.04 Y 233 30.95 7433.02 Y

224 31.40 7154.44 Y 234 30.48 7463.50 Y

225 31.34 7185.78 Y 235 30.76 7494.26 Y
226 31.20 7216.98 Y 236 31.33 7525.59 Y
227 30.37 7247.35 Y 237 30.37 7555.96 Y

228 31.32 7278.67 Y 238 30.39 7586.35 Y
229 30.40 7309.07 Y 239 31.55 7617.90 Y
230 31.09 7340.16 Y 240 31.35 78®3T Y

Total Total

JT. ADD JT. ADD

NO. Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N
261 Y 271 Y
262 Y 272 Y
263 Y 273 Y
264 Y 274 Y
265 Y 275 Y
266 Y 276 Y
267 Y 277 Y
268 Y 278 Y
269 Y 279 Y
270 Y 280 Y

Total Total

Page #: 2

ADD JT. ADD

Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N

31.53 5212.60 Y 171 31.38 5520.98 Y
30.00 5242.60 Y 172 31.09 5552.07 Y

30.98 5273.58 Y 173 31.20 5583.27 Y

30.41 5303.99 Y 174 31.87 5615.14 Y

30.58 5334.57 Y 175 31.05 5646.19 Y

30.25 5364.82 Y 176 31.08 5677.27 Y

31.33 5396.15 Y 177 28.93 5706.20 Y

31.22 5427.37 Y 178 30.98 5737.18 Y

31.07 5458.44 T1 179 31.10 5768.28 Y
3116 5489:60 Y 180 3105 5799.33 Y

Total

ADD JT. ADD

Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N

31.15 6447.15 Y 211 30.73 6753.18 Y

31.26 6478.41 Y 212 31.01 6784.19 Y

30.75 6509.16 Y 213 31.17 6815.36 Y

30.80 6539.96 Y 214 31.04 6846.40 Y

29.17 6569.13 Y 215 29.82 6876.22 Y

30.57 6599.70 Y 216 29.83 6906.05 Y

31.00 6630.70 Y 217 30.99 6937.04 Y

30.11 6660.81 Y 218 31.03 6968.07 Y

30.56 6691.37 Y 219 31.41 6999.48 Y
31.08 6722.45 Y 220 30 81 7030.29 Y

Total

ADD JT. ADD

Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N

31.12 7680.37 Y 251 29.43 7987.30 Y

30.35 7710.72 Y 252 31.03 8018.33 Y

30.28 7741.00 Y 253 31.03 8049.36 Y

30.83 7771.83 Y 254 31.32 Y

31.30 7803.13 Y 255 29.82 8110.50 Y

31.01 7834.14 Y 256 Y
31.50 7865.64 Y 257 Y

30.38 7896.02 Y 258 Y

30.75 7926.77 Y 259 Y
31.10 7957.87 Y 260 Y

mm Total

ADD JT. ADD

Length Total Y/N NO. Length Total Y/N
Y 291 Y

Y 292 Y

Y 293 Y
Y 294 Y

Y 295 Y

Y 296 Y

Y 297 Y

Y 298 Y

Y 299 Y
Y 300 Y

Total

JT.

NO.

161
162

163

164

165

166

167

168
169
170

Total

JT.

NO.

201
202
203

204

205

206
207

208

209
210

Total

JT.

NO.

241

242

243

244

245

246
247

248

249
250

Total |

JT.

NO.

281
282

283

284
285

286

287

288

289
290

Total


